FORM PTO-1595

03-12-2003

## U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ER SHEET

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. <u>843161-305</u>

To the Control of Detects and Trademodes Places	anneard the attached animinal decomposite an agent themself		
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please  1. Name of conveying party(ies): JOHN KENT PEACOCK  Solution General Partnership Corporation-State  Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: SUN MICROSYSTEMS, INC. Internal Address: Street Address: 4150 Network Circle City: Santa Clara, State: California ZIP: 95054		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ☑ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 图 No		
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/233,271 filed Aug</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the example A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No</li> </ul>	B. Patent No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00		
Brian M. Berliner O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP 400 South Hope Street Los Angeles, CA 90071-2899	E □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencin Attorney Docket  8. Deposit account number: 50-0639		
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may be	e required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-0639		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document.  Name: Peter C. Hsueh Registration No: 45,574  /11/2003 DBYRNE 00000259 10233271  FC: 1021  Mail documents to be recorded with U.S. Patent and To	February 28, 2003 Date  Trademark Office Unblic Records		
Box Assi Crystal Gatew	signments vay 4, Room 335 n, D.C. 20231		

## ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. 843161-305

		(1) <u>Jo</u>	hn Kent Peacock	(5)	<del> </del>		
(1-8) In:	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)		(6)			
				(7)			
		(4)		(8)			
	od and valuable consideration r do(es) assign, transfer and set o		which is hereby acknowl	edged, the undersigned agree(s) to ass	ign, and		
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9) <u>Sun M</u>	icrosystems, Inc.				
(10)	Insert state of incorporation of Assignee	(10) <u>Dela</u> v	ware				
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11) of 4150 Network Circle, Santa Clara, California 95054 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as					
(12)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number (12) METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR FASTER LINE DRAWING ON REMOTE DISPLAYS  (Case No. ) (Serial No. 10/233,271 ) for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in United States of America						
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13) on					
be decl possible necess	Assignee may deem necessary of 2)  The undersigned agree ared concerning this application in obtaining evidence and going 3)  The undersigned agree	or expedier e(s) to exect or continuting forward we e(s) to ex	nt.  cute all papers necessar ation or division thereof vith such interference. ecute all papers and d	essignments in connection with such app y in connection with any interference wh and to cooperate with the Assignee in ev ocuments and perform any act which invention for Protection of Industrial Pro-	nich may very way may be		
valid Ur	The undersigned agree hited States patent to the Assignation		form all affirmative acts	which may be necessary to obtain a gr	ant of a		
division Assigne	ited authorities of foreign count or divisions or continuing or re se of the entire right, title and into herein assigned, and that he	tries to iss eissue app terest, and	ue any and all Letters lications thereof to the hereby covenants that	the Commissioner of Patents and t Patents resulting from said application said Assignee, its successors and ass ne has (they have) full right to convey the nd will not execute, any agreement in	or any igns, as ne entire		
6)	Reg. No. 41,091; Ryan K. Yagura, Reg O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP, 400 S. Alexander E. Silverman, Reg. No. 37,94 Reg. No. 42,403; Noreen A. Krall, Reg. Reg. No. 39,039; Marilyn E. Glaubent Jeffrey L. Myers, Reg. No. 44,252, of SU	id E. Fitzsim; No. 47,191; Hope Street 0; Anirma R: No. 39,734; No. 39,734; No. 39,734; No. No. No. No.	Peter C. Hsueh, Reg. No. 45, Los Angeles, California 900 klahpal Gupta, Reg. No. 38,27: 10 fonica D. Ward, Reg. No. 40,6 35,521; Andrew C. Chen, Re STEMS, INC., 4150 Network C		of ); 1, u d		
	rules of the United States Pater	nt and Trac	lemark Office for records		comply		
Date	Feb. 21, 2003		Name of Inventor	5) John Ker Heavor	<u>/</u>		
Date_			Name of Inventor	s{			
				s)			
Date			<del></del>	(s)			
Date			Name of Inventor	9)			

LA2:644165.1

**RECORDED: 03/11/2003** 

**PATENT REEL: 013823 FRAME: 0300**